## Georgia Board of Health Care Workforce

James Barber, MD BOARD CHAIRPERSON



Chet Bhasin, FACHE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

2 MLK JR Drive, SE, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor • Atlanta, GA 30334 Main (470) 970-0911 • <u>healthcareworkforce.georgia.gov</u> • <u>gbhcw@dch.ga.gov</u>

## Board Meeting January 25, 2023 8:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m.

*Action Items	
Call to Order	Dr. Barber
*Approval of Agenda	Dr. Barber
Approval of Minutes *October 19, 2023 Meeting	Dr. Henson
Introductions	Dr. Barber
Board Business A. Chairman's Report B. Executive Director's Report	Dr. Barber
<b>Dentist for Rural Area Assistance Repayment Program</b> * Review and Approve Recommendations on Awards	Ms. Speight
<b>Physician Assistant Loan Repayment Program</b> *Review and Approve Recommendations on Awards	Ms. Speight
Physicians for Rural Areas Assistance Loan Repayment Program *Review and Approve Recommendations on Awards	Ms. Speight
Georgia Physician Education Loan Repayment Program *Review and Approve Recommendations on Awards	Ms. Speight
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse Loan Repayment Program *Review and Approve Recommendations on Awards	Ms. Speight
Nurse Faculty Loan Repayment Program *Review and Approve Recommendations on Awards	Dr. Clevenger
Nursing Workforce Committee Update	Dr. Clevenger

2 MLK JR Drive SE, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor • Atlanta, GA 30334 Main (470) 970-0911 • <u>healthcareworkforce.georgia.gov</u> • <u>gbhcw@dch.ga.gov</u>

## **Georgia Board of Health Care Workforce**

James Barber, MD BOARD CHAIRPERSON



Chet Bhasin, FACHE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

**Budget Overview** 

\*Data Presentations A. 2023 GME 5-Year Outcomes Report B. 2023 Nursing Workforce Summary

## \*Communication Report

A. FY23 Annual Report B. Loan Repayment Programs and Scholarship Awards

**Old/New Business** 

Adjournment

Mr. Bhasin

Dr. Dever Ms.Greenwood Mr. Agbontaen

Ms. Moses

Next Board Meeting April 18, 2024 Virtual